Drain: £ =31

improvement: ¢ - o
Operator: J0OH
Date: 16-1803

YR of copnsT: 2003

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains Ve,

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains 6-/6
® Digitize & Attribute SSD ?ﬂ 1o-%
® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch % 101

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate # Jo-16
®  Enter Improvements into Posse ﬂ 104

® Enter Drain Age into Posse f0-2

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse }% fo-2{
®  Stamp Plans sﬂ /0-16
ﬂ 2096

® Pull Source Documents for Scatning
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Drain-lmprovement:_CANAL PLACE DR#iN - CANAL Ak SKcnien Y

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

- ngt Length Length
Drain Type: Size: (ﬁbﬂv&% (DB Query) Recogcile Price: Cost:
| S50 A 320" 3sz0" g
P 12" _[%s' [928" g
5" S9.7° 591.7° g
/8" 264" 264’ £
29" /34" /3¢’ £
CpgM pei 5oy’ A &
Sum: s5272.8' 52728’ d
Final Report;

Comments;
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J{enton C q/f/am(, Swweyo'z

P Suite 146

toke (3’7) 776-8495 One Ilamitton Caunty Squa’te
Hax (317) 7769628 fcno!)!esuiﬂe. (gnd'iana gbobo=az g0

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 18, 2001

Re: Canal Place Drain, Section 4 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans,
calculations, quantity summary and assesgment roll for the Canal
Place Drain, Section 4 Arm, I have reviewed the submittals and
petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal insgpection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages,
and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be legs than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

6" S3D 3,673 ft 187 RCP 264 ft
12" RCP 51 ft 24" RCP 74 ft
15" RCP 574 ft Open Ditch 564 ft

The total length of the drain will be 5,200 feet.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated
drain are those located under the curbs and those main lines
between lots or in rear yards. Only the main S8D lines, which are
located within the easement (right of way), are to be maintained
as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
considered part of the regulated drain.

The porticns of open ditch regulated with this section are
as follows: Between Lots 225 - 226; 229 - 230 and 232 - 233.

The remaining portion of storm drainage facilities in

Section 4 were regulated with Thor Run Drain, Canal Place Section
4 Arm.
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I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will
benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be
asgessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to
landowners by the construction of thisg drain. I recommend a
maintenance asgsessment of $50.00 per lot, $5.00 per acre for
roadways, with a $50.00 minimum. With this assessment the total
annual assessment for this drain/this section will be $1,600.00,

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above-proposed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain eagement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for Canal
Place, Section 4 as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County
Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain

for October 22, 2001.
%///7/

Kenton C. Ward
KCW/11lm Hamilton County Surveyor
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(Revised 2/1986)
STATE OF INDIANA

)
)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD .
% Hamilton County Surveyor,Courthouse, Noblesville, IN 46060

In the matter of Canal Place Subdivision,

Section { ‘ Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the pro-
posed new regulated drain. The drainage will affect various lots in

Canal Place s a subdivision in Hamilton County, Ipdiana. The general

route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public

roads as shown in the plans on file in the Surveyor's Office.

Petitioner believes that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed
improvement will be less than the benefits which will result to the owners
of the land likely to be benefited théreby. Petetioner believes the pro-
posed improvements will:

(a) dimprove public health
(b) benefit a public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage

system and requests periodic maintenance assessments by the Board there-

after.’

The Petitioner also agrees to the following:

1. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the
portion of the drainage system which will be made a regulated
drain. The bond will be in the amount of 100% of the Eng-
ineers estimate. The bond will be in effect until construct-
ion of 100% of the system is completed and so certified by
the Engineer.

2. The Petitioner shall retain :an Engineer throughout the
construction phase. At completion of the project the
Petitioner's Engineer shall certify that the drainage
system which is to be maintained as a regulated dra hasg gea pe

=T EE D

been constructed as per construction plans.

AUG 13 2001

OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

1 - S
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3. The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County
" Surveyor any changes from the hpproved plan and must receive
written authorization from the County Surveyor prior to
implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented
and given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Drain File.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a
reproducable print on a 24" x 36" mylar of the final design
of the Drainage System. This shall be submitted to the
County Surveyor prilor to the release of the Performance

Bond.

5. The Petitioner Bhall‘comply with tﬂe Erosion Control Plan as
as sﬁeéifie&_bﬁ the construction plans. Failure to comply with
the Erosion Control Plan shall be determined by the Board as
being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County
Surveyor shall immediately iﬁstall or repair the needed

measures at Petitiloners cost as per IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban

Drain.

¥

Signed {

) —
Allen Rosenberg, Sr. {)TEeaL,L‘J

Printed Name

 Signed

" Printed Name
RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVQLVED

Marina Limited Partnership
DATE 5/5/0/

2
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Canal Place Drain, Section 4 Arm

On this 22 day of October 2001, the Hamilton County
Drainage Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and
Schedule of Assessments of the Canal Place Drain, Section 4 Arm.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented and
congsidered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Aggessments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assegsment will be legs than the benefits to the
landowners and issues this order declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

President

46. MW—-—-—-‘
Member \
Member

Attest
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Canal Place - Section 4

Bonds: SB12945 $204,600.00
SB12994 45,000.00

= $249,600.00

Total bond amount split 2 ways:

Canal Place - Section 4 Arm 5,272
Thor Run - Section 4 Arm 15,512°
Total Footage 20,784°

Section 2 Arm:
5272720784 =25%

Section 3 Arm:
15512 /20784 = 75%

25+75=100

Cost Per Improvement:

Canal Place - Section 4 Arm:
$249,600.00 * 25% = $62,400.00

Thor Run - Section 4 Arm:
$249,600.00 * 75% = $187,200.00

$62,400.00 -+ $187,200.00 = $249,600.00
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I Y Fifth Third Bank

e S INTEFINATIONAL DEPARTMENT
e o R Ppo Lo 38 Fountain Square Plaza, / Cincinnati, Ohlo 45263
G i Phone (513) 579-5220.

3 O T SRR BN S,

/ Cable address; FIFTH THIRD .10 &+ o 7 b o

: V'V::.‘Telezxz number._21~_45_67 [ s
o f'f'\l»"’“' S '

R R S e S

ISSUINE BHNK' T AR IRREUUCQBLE STQNDBY CREDIT .
o Fiféh Third Bank Lo e NUMBER SB12994 S s
. Internitional’ D1v1s1un EE o e o ‘
. ... 38 Fountain Square Plaza . . - . . : ‘f_'”

| 01nc1nnat1, Dh1o‘ 45263 . . PABE 1 af
VPLHCE AND DQTE DF ISSUE o j' EkaRY DQTE QND PLQCE FOR PRESENTQTIUN
- Cinginnati,.- Dh1u1;45263 S o OF DOCUMENTS. g1 nuq.tmme '
87 ﬁug“ammr..: TR IEEEITE. - Dur countews ‘
npﬂLICQNT.I . _BENEFIEIQRY-
@THE MARINGR LIMIHED ﬂQRTNERSHIPG.. - HAMILTON COUNTY  BOARD DF
11691 FALL CREEK ROAD - S . L.COMMISSIONERS -

' INDIANAPOLIS, (IN 45256 . | . 1717:PLEASANT STREET
Ly e e NOBLESVILLE, IN  4€238

hL}-Jn_i,;"fL‘ oo AMOUNT ¢ USD45 g, mw
[ LA o Forty five thousand and @m/l@@
Unlted States Dullars N

WE HEREBY ESTABLISH OUR IRR LETTER OF CREDIT
NO. SB12994 IN YOUR. FAVOR HE’REQUE&' ND FOR THE nccouwT
COF THE MARINA LIMITED PﬁRyNEﬁéHIﬁ, 11691 FALL CREEK ROAD,
INDIANAROL IS, IN 45256 FOR ANY SUM DR Q%NUT EXCEEDING

C $45, 000,020, AVATLABLE URPON PRESENTQTLQ YA THE, DIRECTOR OF THE'
CHAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSTONERS:DRANY EMPLOYEE ACTING -
UNDER 'HIS AUTHORITY, OF A LETTER SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE -
HAMILTON COUNTY: BOARD OF COMMISSIOMNERS ENUMERATING ANY AND ALL
IMPROVEMENTS NOT COMPLETED AS REGUIRED FOR ERDSION CONTROL. FOR
 CANAL :PLACE SUBDIVISION,  SECTION 4. THE PRESIDENT®S LETTER -

© - BHALL' ALSQ INDICATE. THE ESTIMRTED COST OF CDMPLETING THE
-‘IMPRDUEMENTS.‘ R SR o

THE DRAFTS DRAWN UNDER THIS' LETTER. OF CREDIT MUST STATE "DRAWN
“UNDER LETTER OF CREDIT NO. SB12394 OF FIFTH THIRD BANK, :
. CINCINNATI,. OHIO, DATED AUBUST 27, 001", THE AMOUNTS OF THE.
- DRAFTS: MUST BE NOTED..ON THE .BACK. OF THIS LETTER. OF CREDIT BY
1 THE [NEGOTIATING ‘BANK ‘AND/OR,, RGENCﬂ.J,‘;_Qi

o T TR s PR - |
y :the{ﬂamllt,om Ccuntyﬁurveyors Offlpe br}e‘HarnlltﬁLeB@the @8 glow?mle n 46060;- ;




Lo e .Flfth Thlrd Bank R
:f;f 1;£=-f;ij' l‘-fv ?::Lf* ,]'f . . ]NTEHNAﬂbNALDEPARTMENT L
R ,:_-.. S Loy 38 Fountam Square Plaza / Cincinnati, Ohio 45263

b e i T e ' Phoné(51a)5795220

T"Tel_ex”number. 21 ‘4567_ O L

3’NUMBER sa1a994jﬁ.fﬁ’“'”
FAGE & of o

THIS: LETTER UF CREDIT 1§ EFFECTIVE AS OF QUBUST 27, 021, AND
. SHALL gprRE DN . AUBUST 21, 2892, BUT SUCH EXPIRATION DQTE SHALL
-, BE AUTDMATICALLY EXTENDED FOR A FERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR, ON
AUGUST 21, 2022 AND ON EACH SUCCESSIVE EXPIRATION DATE, UNLESS
o A RELEASE' IS RECEIVED FROM THE HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF -
o COMMISSIONERS, OR WE NOTIFY BOTH THE HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS AND THE MARINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP BY CERTIFIED
MAIL, AT LEAST NINETY (92) DAYS BEFORE THE CURRENT EXPIRATION
DATE, THAT WE HAVE DECIDED NOT TO EXTEND THIS LETTER OF CREDIT
BEYOND THE CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE. IN THE EVENT OF SUCH
NDTIFICQTIDN BY US," THE CREDIT ESTABLISHED BY THIS LETTER SHALL
BE AVAILABLE TO THE HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS URON -
ITS SIGHT DRAFT DR DEMAND FOR PAYMENT FOR NINETY (99) DAYS .
. AFTER RECEIPT OF SUCH NOTICE BY THE HAMILTON COUNTY ROARD DF
‘*QPGMMISSIDNERS, ns snan ON . THE SIGNED RETURN RECEIPT.

i

THE CREDIT ESTQBLISHED BY THI TTER AND OUR DBLIGQTIDN TD PQY
SAME SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED 'BY THE RECEIUERSHIP BANKRUPTCY OR
INSOLVENCY OF MARINA. LIMITED PARTNERSHIR: OR , THE ATTACHMENT OF
HIS/HER PROPERTY. NOR SHALLY S CREDIT*B SBUR OBLIGATION TO
_ PAY.SAME 'BE AFFECTED EY ﬁm%%W
VLIMITED anTNERSHIp AND -0

NHENEUBR THIS LETTER DF CREDIT Lé DRQNN N UNDER AND IN

COMPLIANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THIS LETTER OF CREDIT, WE SHALL.
.- PAY THE AMOUNT OF THE DRAFT DIRECTLY TO THE HAMILTON COUNTY
'-BDRRD DF CDMMISBIGNERS DR IN QCCORDRNCE WITH. ITS INSTRUCTIDNS.

- _THIS CREDIT, IS SUBJECT TO THE UNIFORM CUSTOMS AND PRACTICE
-\ .- FOR.DOCUMENTARY. CREDITS 1993 REVISION INTERNATIONAL CHAMBER
fi;UF*CUMMERCE pUBLICQTIDN Nn.lsmm.j,:_u.

ijNTERNﬁTIQNQL nzprn,,if
| CINCINNATI} OHIO. 'USA
X 214567 PR

o‘ﬁm/nm

nutﬂor1zed S1gnature‘y.fffff*

"Itopxc" ‘.ntty Survayo

h,,ﬂmrJLH EEEEE R R
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& Fifth Third Bank
» . : INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT

38. Fountain Square Plaza / Cincinnati, Chio 45263
Phone (513) 579-5220

Céble address: FIFTH THIRD - : ‘ ‘ Telex number: 21-4567
ISSUING BANK: o IRREVOCABLE STQNDB_Y CREDIT - -

Fifth Third Bank- ‘ NUMBER SB12944
International Division ‘

38 Fountain Sguare Plaza ' . I as
Cincinnati, Ohio 45263 - . PAGE 1 of 2 ‘ - '“-", - 1 wﬁﬁ

PLACE AND DATE OF ISSUE ) N EXPIRY DATE AND PLACE FOR PRESENTQTIDN
Cincinnati, Ohio 435263 ) OF DOCUMENTS: 31 Jul d@@& i : '
31 Jul.2edl o S Our counters

ﬁﬂpLICQNT'- S BENEFICIARY: ' T

THE ‘MARINAZLTMITED PARTNERSHIP, ‘HAMICTON: COUNT BDQRWWDF{ o

11691 FQLL CREEK RUQﬂ o - "CUMMISSIQNER i o

INDIANAROLIS, IN 45256 .. 1717 PLERSANT "STREET ¢ T 0T
S | NOBLESVILLE, IN 46238 — @ .=

AMOUNT ¢ usnzﬁpmmﬁémn$ L
Four thuusand and pasian | -
United States Dollars

WE HEREBY ESTABLISH OUR IRRE@! ﬂBLE STQNDBY LETTER OF CREDIT e
ND. SB1Z944 IN YOUR FAVOR,. AT THE /REGUEST/AND FOR THE ACCOUNT.
GF THE MARINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 116 -
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 45256 FOR ANY SUM- DR SUM SRR
USD4, PRW. 0, AVAILABLE UPON PRESENTATIONIBY THE DIRECTOR OF THE
HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERSIOR ANY EMPLOYEE ACTING™
UNDER HIS AUTHORITY, OF A LETTER SIGNED BY" THE PRESIDENT OF THE
. HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ENUMERATING ANY AND ALL - -
7 IMPROVEMENTS NOT. COMPLETED AS REQUIRED FOR;MONUMENTATIEN FOR:
G- ERNALTRLACE: SUBDIVISION, “SECTION'S, THE PRESIDENT®S LETTER
% SHALL ALS0 INDICATE THE' ESTIMRTED COST OF COMPLETING THE .~ -
S IMpRovEMENTs. : 13 _ -

f*ﬁ‘;.rHE DRAFTS DRQHN‘UNDER THIS LETTER OF CREDIT MUST STATE "nngNH

.+ . UNDER LETTER OF. CREDIT NO.S5B13944 OF FIFTH THIRD BANK,
S L CINCINNATIL- DHIO, DATED JULY. 31, 2@di".  THE AMOUNTS OF THE
v DRAFTS MUST. BE NOTED ON THE BACK OF THIS LETTER OF CREDIT.BY
THE NEGDTIQTINB BQNK AND/OR - nGEch.

- BOARD OF COM”* ~SIONEF!S
TOFTHECOUNTYOFHAMHION




Fifth Third Bank
e e . - - INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT

38 Fountain Square Plaza / Cincinnati, Ohio 45263
Phone (513) 579-5220

Cable address: FIFTH THIRD K Telex nurhber: 21-4367 -

NUMBER SB12944 o ' . R .
PABE 2 of 2 ' | . R ST s

THIS LETTER OF CREDIT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF JULY 31, =200t, nND

SHALL EXPIRE ON JULY 31, @@=, BUT SUCH EXPIRQTIDN DQTE SHALLL -

BE AUTOMATICALLY. EXTENDED FDR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR, ON JULY 31,

2002, AND ON EACH SUCCESSIVE EXPIRATION DATE, UNLEBS A RELEASE = .

15 RECEIVED FROM THE HAMILTON COUNTY BDARD OF COMMISSIONERS,. ua.fk*'
WE NOTIFY BOTH THE HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS QND '
THE MARINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIF BY CERTIFIED MAIL, AT LEAST - :
'NINETY (9@) DAYS BEFORE THE CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE, THAT WE -
"HAVE 'DECIDED NOT TO EXTEND THIS LETTER OF CREDIT BEYOND THE -~
CURRENT EXPIRATION DATE. 1IN THE EVENT OF SUCH NOTIFICATION BY &
US, THE CREDIT ESTABLISHED BY THIS LETTER SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO . . .
THE HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS UPOM ITS SIGHT DRAFT - .~

OR DEMAND. FOR pnYMENT FOR NINETY (92) DAYS nFTER RECEIPT OF - Ao
SUCH NOTICE BY THE HAMILTON COUNTY BOARD OF CGMMISSIGNERS, ns ;;1;-;,3' i
SHOWN ON THE SIGNED RETURN RECEIRT. ‘ . : B L

:..-/_)l

THE CREDIT ESTABLISHED BY T TTER AND DUR OBLIGATION TO PQY.FT
THE SAME SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED BY THE RECEIVERSHIP, BANKRURTCY - ° .o 1
OR INSOLVENCY OF THE MARINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR THE = © 7. *m'ig; oy
ATTACHMENT OF HIS/HER PROPERTY.LZNOR SHA HIS CREDIT OR OUR . D
OBLIGRTION TO PAY SAME BE AFFEGCTED BY ANY SECURITY AGREEMENT - e
BETWEEN MARINA LIMITED PARTNERSHIF nN“iiUR%BnNH AND/OR nGEch.m_,.. '

WHENEVER THIS LETTER OF CREDIT 16 DRAWN'ON UNDER AND IN = -
COMPLIANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THIS LETTER OF CREDIT, WE SHALL
PAY THE AMOUNT OF THE DRAFT DIRECTLY TO THE HAMILTON COUNTY.: eI e
BOARD OF CDMMISSIDNERS OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH 178 INSTRUCTIBNS._ﬂ:‘jN.ﬁf‘1ﬁ£

N

THIS CREDIT IS SUBJECT TO THE UNiFuRM CUSTOMS AND PRACTICE &7
FOR DOCUMENTARY TREDITS 1993 REVISION INTERNATIONAL CHAMBER -
OF COMMERCE PUBLICATION NO. S@0.

l

SR REBans ' o

' THE FIFTH THIRD BANK

INTERNAT IONAL DEPT. _ S : -
-CINCINNATI, OHIO uss B R
TLX 214867 L : ' S

- . -

Authord

fd Signature . ' Q'-_lthori-zed Signatu!"mé o




CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPL ! ANCE

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR

RE: Canal Place Section Four

I hereby certitfy that:
1.) | am & Reglstered Land Surveyor In the State of Indlana,

2.) ) am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced
subdivision,

3.) | have personal ly observed and supervised the completion of the Dralinage
Facllitles for the above referenced subdivislon, and |

4.) To the best of my know ledge, Information and bellef, the Oralnage
Facilities within the subdivision has been fnstal led and completed In

conformlty with all plans and speciflications.

-

Signature: zn_?,/ 72 pates 7116103

Type or Printed Name:_Joseph A. Sharp

Business Address: 7172 Graham Road

Indianapolis, IN 46250

Telephone: (317) 842-6777

INDIANA REGISTERED NUMBER
LS80040076
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e
Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495
Tax  (317) 776-9628

Suile 188
One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board October 14, 2003

Re: Canal Place Drain: Canal Place Sec 4 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Canal Place Sec 4. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the
facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated September 18, 2001. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held October 22, 2001. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 179-180)

The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C.: LE.: Pipe: Length: Grade: Original(ft): Difference{ft):

723 | 823.35| 819.29 ‘
722 | 823.28 | 819.16 12 28.2 0.46 25 3.2
7221 823.28| 815.05
721 | 820.56 | 807.61 15 154.1 4.83 142.81 11.29
721 820.56 | 806.41
720 | 786.41 786.41 15 173.4 11.53 167 6.4

732A 819.3
732 | 82223 | 807.75 12 79.3 14.56 69.93 9.37
732 [ 82223 | 807.63

7328 814.65 12 38.6 17.93 29.93 8.67
731 822,55 | 806.85
733 822.6 | 818.57 12 241 -5.06 21.01 3.09
732 | 822.23 | 807.63 '
731 822.55 | 807.02 24 43.9 1.39 39.53 4.37
731 | 82255 | 806.85
730 | 80496 | 797.36 24 58.3 16.28 54.08 4.24
730 | 80496 | 797.26

730A 796.3 24 31.8 3.02 32 -0.2
729 | 833.08 | 829.15
728 | 833.18 | 828.76 12 28.6 1.36 2543 3.17
728 | 833.18 | 828.71
727 | 82692 | 8B21.22 15 188.8 3.97 190.11 -1.31
727 | 826.92 | 821.17
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726 | 826.49 | 820.59 15 47.6 1.22 48.48 -0.88
726 | 826.49 | 820.59
7256 | 826.37 | 816.77 15 27.8 13.74 25.02 2.78
725 826.37 | 815.11
724A | 805.54 | 795.09 18 112.9 17.73 113.66 Q.76
724A | 80554 | 794.94
724 786.08 18 151.1 5.86 150 1.1
6" SSD Streets: RCP Pipe Totals:
Faucet Ln 1200 12 198.8
Waterfront 460 15 591.7
Geist
Ridge 200 18 264
x2 24 134
Other
Total: 3520 Drain:
open ditch 564

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 5272 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on October 22, 2001 and
recorded under instrument #200200027369.

The bonds or letter of credits from Fifth Third Bank, number SB12945 & SB12994;
dated July 13, 2001, August 27, 2001; in the amount of $204,600.00 and $45,000; was released
August 25, 2003 and September 8, 2003.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kentbn C. Ward,
Hamiltory County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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Asbullt Structures

Project: Canal Place Sec 4
Engineering Project # 990384-20200

Structure: T.C.: LE.:  Pipe: Length: Grade:  Original(ft): Difference(ft):
723] 0 a0 R AkE L RdG o _
722} o128 2821 o .0.46 25 3.2
722[; ] .
‘ 18, 1544 142.81 11.29
167 6.4
69.93 9.37
g
29.93 8.67
812,35
5.06 21.01 3.09
39.53 4.37
54.06 4.24
32 0.2
2543 3.17
190.11 -1.31]
48.48 -0.88
_ 27.8] 1374 25.02 2.78
: Qo 18] 1129 1'7"7'3_1 113.66 0.76
- 18608 . 18] 15117 "-5,,8@_ 150 1.1
6" SSD Streets: ' ' "RCP Pipe Totals:
Faucet Ln 1200 12 198.8
Waterfront 460 15 591.7
Geist Ridgq 200 18 264
x2| 24 134
Total: 3520 Other Drain:
open ditch | 564

Total Length of Drain: 5272
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM

Sutte 188
Surveyor of Hamilton County One Hamilton County Square
Phone (317) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
Fax  (317) 776-9628
Map Correction-Field Verification
Drain Number: #3117 Cana) Place Drain Length: t()/m
Drain Name: Cune) Placy Draun Change +/-: a0 / A
Date: 12- *7-0(p New Length: U/A—

Verified By: J L L

Notes & Sketch:
Home cus er zpleced an end sechion Known as StR 7324
With e & Wabnhole,. Tuis was done Sotat by
Kome otomey Ceuldl Conneet o P@ilmaﬂl?u\ Arain.
This 2 id not affect Hae Drains Lﬁb‘ﬁ‘t[ﬂ .
Ser te afacl ed aslo it for deteals,

e e,

Suzanne L. Mills
GIS Specialist




SEP-01-06 FRI 07:29 AM  PAUL I. CRIPE, INC, FAX NO. 317 841 4798

SHEET 1 OF 2

=

(D REWOVE STANDARD END SECTION AND INSTALL STANDARD
(D-20) STORM MANHOLE { 1 SECTION) WTH BEEHVE INLET CASTING
{CT-10). USE FLAT TP REDUCER CAP ON MANHOLE T0P.
TG ELEVATION=824.00 (SEE H.C.S.0. DETALS ATTACHED)
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N WATER ALA Wi
OONTROL PANDL 1) CORTAOLS MAY BE LOCATID M QULOING ATON AT OWNER'S REGUEST).
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DSCOMMELT WUST B OUTSOE TN DIRECT WOW OF A SEPIC TANK.
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P=PROPOSED GRADE
E=EXISTING GRADE

L.W.C.E.= INDIANAPOUIS WATER
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1000 GALLON | & A SEPTIC TANK DETAIL
NO SCALE
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\\)\\\\“‘ eH A g ”% THIS PLOT PLAN OF LOT 236 IN CANAL PLACE — SECTION FOUR IS MADE FOR THE EXCLUSWE USE
Q'v,,@;;:éfs‘ﬁg&\ «74; OF ELITE HCMES FOR THE PURPOSE OF CBTAINING PERMITS AND IS NOT TO BE USED TO REPRESENT
Y/ No \\ < AN AS-BUILT CONDITION. EXISTING GRADES SHOWN HEREON WERE TAKEN FROM AN APPROVED
{ 1 517'9 4 DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THIS PROJECT. THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND SEWERS AND UTILITIES
\\ I e SHOWN HEREON ARE PLOTTED BY SCALE FROM DESIGN PLANS, ACTUAL LOCATIONS MAY VARY.
\ STATE OF / oy
N, /
/,,,,’6‘ \iﬁf’_"t“b’;g\%\@ NOTE: EXCEPT AS EXPLICITLY SHOWN, DETAILED, OR LISTED ON THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT, PAUL I. CRIPE, INC.
%”'ZS:Z,ONALEG\“‘“\\\\ HAS NOT INVESTIGATED THIS SITE FOR FLOOD PLAINS, WETLANDS, ZONING, ENVIRONMENTAL CONTAMINATION,
o OR ANY OTHER {SSUES NOT SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH HEREIN. ANY ADGITIONAL ISSUES NOT EXPLICITLY
DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACTED SCOPE OF SERVICES FOR THE PREPARATION OF THE CURRENT VERSION OF
T e : THIS DOCUMENT WERE NOT INVESTIGATED.
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